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Hillary Clinton

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

15 Old House Lane

Hillary Clinton (w)

Chappaqua NY 10514

Tally

 14,895

 67,588

 33,185

 49,600

 5,686

 8,892

 55,939

 26,163

 59,072

 6,128

 24,903

 60,386

 39,425

 26,127

 33,982

 31,706

 4,422

 17,712

 5,873

 37,099

 4,717

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 613,500Total 

Designation
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Barack Obama

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

5046 South Greenwood Avenue

Barack Obama

Chicago IL 60615

Tally

 13,428

 44,271

 30,703

 38,191

 3,531

 6,408

 74,570

 15,240

 34,025

 6,383

 30,840

 42,284

 32,093

 22,189

 17,362

 20,376

 3,039

 18,684

 4,945

 39,303

 3,507

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 501,372Total 

Designation
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John McCain

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

P.O. Box 16118

John McCain

Arlington VA 22215

Tally

 12,202

 31,598

 21,789

 13,855

 8,586

 4,338

 12,671

 10,071

 6,623

 10,057

 11,109

 17,250

 30,293

 33,263

 30,388

 11,445

 2,753

 16,064

 9,607

 13,966

 5,531

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 313,459Total 

Designation
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Mitt Romney

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

585 Commercial Street

Mitt Romney

Boston MA 02109

Tally

 4,852

 17,211

 11,027

 6,776

 3,180

 1,604

 6,569

 5,428

 2,415

 5,217

 4,664

 8,328

 15,222

 18,401

 14,736

 7,169

 1,235

 9,093

 6,440

 7,119

 3,702

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 160,388Total 

Designation
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Mike Huckabee

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

P.O. Box 2008

Mike Huckabee

 Little Rock AK 72203

Tally

 2,109

 3,242

 3,827

 2,585

 1,508

 1,381

 1,327

 2,167

 669

 1,596

 1,430

 2,752

 3,437

 4,189

 4,458

 1,822

 854

 2,139

 1,902

 1,595

 1,295

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 46,284Total 

Designation
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Ron Paul

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

101 Blossom Drive

Ron Paul

Lake Jackson TX 77566

Tally

 954

 2,326

 2,107

 1,668

 630

 405

 797

 1,219

 563

 1,101

 1,022

 1,724

 2,229

 2,509

 2,438

 1,089

 243

 1,500

 1,060

 1,081

 636

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 27,301Total 

Designation
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John Edwards

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

410 Market Street, Suite 400

John Edwards

Chapel Hill NC 27516

Tally

 427

 1,433

 984

 1,305

 196

 194

 1,000

 845

 1,087

 196

 564

 1,628

 1,161

 627

 1,382

 601

 185

 441

 220

 991

 261

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 15,728Total 

Designation
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Rudy Giuliani

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

295 Greenwich Street #356

Rudy Giuliani

New York NY 10007

Tally

 480

 2,039

 863

 428

 488

 242

 770

 459

 628

 365

 369

 636

 1,039

 1,473

 2,024

 1,027

 79

 555

 580

 680

 292

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 15,516Total 

Designation
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Joe Biden

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

P.O. Box 438

Joe Biden

Wilmington DE 19899

Tally

 111

 398

 269

 495

 89

 91

 163

 322

 282

 34

 112

 328

 207

 164

 183

 323

 92

 121

 54

 193

 50

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 4,081Total 

Designation
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Bill Richardson

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

1 Mansion Drive

Bill Richardson

Sante Fe NM 87501

Tally

 52

 306

 156

 283

 65

 38

 138

 154

 344

 72

 134

 542

 264

 105

 152

 152

 41

 99

 71

 152

 46

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,366Total 

Designation
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Fred Thompson

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

P.O. Box 128439

Fred Thompson

Nashville TN 37212-8349

Tally

 232

 307

 171

 218

 87

 59

 86

 105

 90

 93

 187

 216

 336

 246

 309

 116

 28

 88

 97

 119

 63

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,253Total 

Designation
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Dennis Kucinich

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

11808 Lorain Avenue

Dennis Kucinich

Cleveland OH 44111

Tally

 75

 315

 139

 163

 39

 99

 146

 162

 364

 56

 90

 363

 178

 101

 145

 239

 34

 69

 34

 301

 40

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,152Total 

Designation
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Total Votes Cast  1,707,400

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Democratic

Republican

 1,141,199

 566,201

 66.84 %

 33.16 %



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

6

6

0

12
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