Page 1 of 14

Candidates for President

03-28-2008

Total

613,500

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Hillary Clinton

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Hillary Clinton (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	14,895
15 Old House Lane		Bergen	Democratic	67,588
Chappaqua NY 10514		Burlington	Democratic	33,185
		Camden	Democratic	49,600
		Cape May	Democratic	5,686
		Cumberland	d Democratic	8,892
		Essex	Democratic	55,939
		Gloucester	Democratic	26,163
		Hudson	Democratic	59,072
		Hunterdon	Democratic	6,128
		Mercer	Democratic	24,903
		Middlesex	Democratic	60,386
		Monmouth	Democratic	39,425
		Morris	Democratic	26,127
		Ocean	Democratic	33,982
		Passaic	Democratic	31,706
		Salem	Democratic	4,422
		Somerset	Democratic	17,712
		Sussex	Democratic	5,873
		Union	Democratic	37,099
		Warren	Democratic	4,717

Page 2 of 14

Candidates for President

03-28-2008

Total

501,372

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Barack Obama

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Barack Obama	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	13,428
5046 South Greenwood Avenue		Bergen	Democratic	44,271
Chicago IL 60615		Burlington	Democratic	30,703
		Camden	Democratic	38,191
		Cape May	Democratic	3,531
		Cumberland	d Democratic	6,408
		Essex	Democratic	74,570
		Gloucester	Democratic	15,240
		Hudson	Democratic	34,025
		Hunterdon	Democratic	6,383
		Mercer	Democratic	30,840
		Middlesex	Democratic	42,284
		Monmouth	Democratic	32,093
		Morris	Democratic	22,189
		Ocean	Democratic	17,362
		Passaic	Democratic	20,376
		Salem	Democratic	3,039
		Somerset	Democratic	18,684
		Sussex	Democratic	4,945
		Union	Democratic	39,303
		Warren	Democratic	3,507

Page 3 of 14 03-28-2008

Total

313,459

Candidates for President

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

John McCain

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
John McCain	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	12,202
P.O. Box 16118		Bergen	Republican	31,598
Arlington VA 22215		Burlington	Republican	21,789
-		Camden	Republican	13,855
		Cape May	Republican	8,586
		Cumberland	d Republican	4,338
		Essex	Republican	12,671
		Gloucester	Republican	10,071
		Hudson	Republican	6,623
		Hunterdon	Republican	10,057
		Mercer	Republican	11,109
		Middlesex	Republican	17,250
		Monmouth	Republican	30,293
		Morris	Republican	33,263
		Ocean	Republican	30,388
		Passaic	Republican	11,445
		Salem	Republican	2,753
		Somerset	Republican	16,064
		Sussex	Republican	9,607
		Union	Republican	13,966
		Warren	Republican	5,531

Page 4 of 14

Candidates for President

03-28-2008

Total

160,388

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Mitt Romney

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Mitt Romney	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	4,852
585 Commercial Street		Bergen	Republican	17,211
Boston MA 02109		Burlington	Republican	11,027
		Camden	Republican	6,776
		Cape May	Republican	3,180
		Cumberland	d Republican	1,604
		Essex	Republican	6,569
		Gloucester	Republican	5,428
		Hudson	Republican	2,415
		Hunterdon	Republican	5,217
		Mercer	Republican	4,664
		Middlesex	Republican	8,328
		Monmouth	Republican	15,222
		Morris	Republican	18,401
		Ocean	Republican	14,736
		Passaic	Republican	7,169
		Salem	Republican	1,235
		Somerset	Republican	9,093
		Sussex	Republican	6,440
		Union	Republican	7,119
		Warren	Republican	3,702

Page 5 of 14

Candidates for President For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

03-28-2008

Total

46,284

Mike H	łuckabee
--------	----------

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Mike Huckabee	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	2,109
P.O. Box 2008	•	Bergen	Republican	3,242
Little Rock AK 72203		Burlington	Republican	3,827
		Camden	Republican	2,585
		Cape May	Republican	1,508
		Cumberland	d Republican	1,381
		Essex	Republican	1,327
		Gloucester	Republican	2,167
		Hudson	Republican	669
		Hunterdon	Republican	1,596
		Mercer	Republican	1,430
		Middlesex	Republican	2,752
		Monmouth	Republican	3,437
		Morris	Republican	4,189
		Ocean	Republican	4,458
		Passaic	Republican	1,822
		Salem	Republican	854
		Somerset	Republican	2,139
		Sussex	Republican	1,902
		Union	Republican	1,595
		Warren	Republican	1,295

Page 6 of 14

Candidates for President

03-28-2008

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Ron Paul

Name /A Library	Party /	0 1	01		T -U
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Ron Paul	Republican	Atlantic	Republican		954
101 Blossom Drive		Bergen	Republican		2,326
_ake Jackson TX 77566		Burlington	Republican		2,107
		Camden	Republican		1,668
		Cape May	Republican		630
		Cumberland	d Republican		405
		Essex	Republican		797
		Gloucester	Republican		1,219
		Hudson	Republican		563
		Hunterdon	Republican		1,101
		Mercer	Republican		1,022
		Middlesex	Republican		1,724
		Monmouth	Republican		2,229
		Morris	Republican		2,509
		Ocean	Republican		2,438
		Passaic	Republican		1,089
		Salem	Republican		243
		Somerset	Republican		1,500
		Sussex	Republican		1,060
		Union	Republican		1,081
		Warren	Republican		636
				Total	27,301

Page 7 of 14 03-28-2008

Total

15,728

Candidates for President

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

John Edwards

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
John Edwards	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	427
410 Market Street, Suite 400		Bergen	Democratic	1,433
Chapel Hill NC 27516		Burlington	Democratic	984
·		Camden	Democratic	1,305
		Cape May	Democratic	196
		Cumberland	d Democratic	194
		Essex	Democratic	1,000
		Gloucester	Democratic	845
		Hudson	Democratic	1,087
		Hunterdon	Democratic	196
		Mercer	Democratic	564
		Middlesex	Democratic	1,628
		Monmouth	Democratic	1,161
		Morris	Democratic	627
		Ocean	Democratic	1,382
		Passaic	Democratic	601
		Salem	Democratic	185
		Somerset	Democratic	441
		Sussex	Democratic	220
		Union	Democratic	991
		Warren	Democratic	261

Page 8 of 14

Candidates for President

03-28-2008

Total

15,516

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Rudy Giuliani

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Name/Address	Designation	County	Siogan	iaiiy_
President				
Rudy Giuliani	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	480
295 Greenwich Street #356		Bergen	Republican	2,039
New York NY 10007		Burlington	Republican	863
		Camden	Republican	428
		Cape May	Republican	488
		Cumberland	d Republican	242
		Essex	Republican	770
		Gloucester	Republican	459
		Hudson	Republican	628
		Hunterdon	Republican	365
		Mercer	Republican	369
		Middlesex	Republican	636
		Monmouth	Republican	1,039
		Morris	Republican	1,473
		Ocean	Republican	2,024
		Passaic	Republican	1,027
		Salem	Republican	79
		Somerset	Republican	555
		Sussex	Republican	580
		Union	Republican	680
		Warren	Republican	292

Page 9 of 14 03-28-2008

Candidates for President

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Joe Biden

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Joe Biden	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic		111
P.O. Box 438		Bergen	Democratic		398
Wilmington DE 19899		Burlington	Democratic		269
G		Camden	Democratic		495
		Cape May	Democratic		89
		Cumberland	d Democratic		91
		Essex	Democratic		163
		Gloucester	Democratic		322
		Hudson	Democratic		282
		Hunterdon	Democratic		34
		Mercer	Democratic		112
		Middlesex	Democratic		328
		Monmouth	Democratic		207
		Morris	Democratic		164
		Ocean	Democratic		183
		Passaic	Democratic		323
		Salem	Democratic		92
		Somerset	Democratic		121
		Sussex	Democratic		54
		Union	Democratic		193
		Warren	Democratic		50
				Total	4,081

Candidates for President

Page 10 of 14 03-28-2008

Total

3,366

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Bill Richardson

Name/Address	Party /	County	Slogon	Tally
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Bill Richardson	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	52
1 Mansion Drive		Bergen	Democratic	306
Sante Fe NM 87501		Burlington	Democratic	156
		Camden	Democratic	283
		Cape May	Democratic	65
		Cumberland	d Democratic	38
		Essex	Democratic	138
		Gloucester	Democratic	154
		Hudson	Democratic	344
		Hunterdon	Democratic	72
		Mercer	Democratic	134
		Middlesex	Democratic	542
		Monmouth	Democratic	264
		Morris	Democratic	105
		Ocean	Democratic	152
		Passaic	Democratic	152
		Salem	Democratic	41
		Somerset	Democratic	99
		Sussex	Democratic	71
		Union	Democratic	152
		Warren	Democratic	46

Page 11 of 14 **Candidates for President** 03-28-2008

Total

3,253

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Fred Thompson

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Fred Thompson	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	232
P.O. Box 128439		Bergen	Republican	307
Nashville TN 37212-8349		Burlington	Republican	171
		Camden	Republican	218
		Cape May	Republican	87
		Cumberland	d Republican	59
		Essex	Republican	86
		Gloucester	Republican	105
		Hudson	Republican	90
		Hunterdon	Republican	93
		Mercer	Republican	187
		Middlesex	Republican	216
		Monmouth	Republican	336
		Morris	Republican	246
		Ocean	Republican	309
		Passaic	Republican	116
		Salem	Republican	28
		Somerset	Republican	88
		Sussex	Republican	97
		Union	Republican	119
		Warren	Republican	63
			•	

Page 12 of 14 03-28-2008

Total

3,152

Candidates for President

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Dennis Kucinich

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Dennis Kucinich	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	75
11808 Lorain Avenue		Bergen	Democratic	315
Cleveland OH 44111		Burlington	Democratic	139
		Camden	Democratic	163
		Cape May	Democratic	39
		Cumberland	d Democratic	99
		Essex	Democratic	146
		Gloucester	Democratic	162
		Hudson	Democratic	364
		Hunterdon	Democratic	56
		Mercer	Democratic	90
		Middlesex	Democratic	363
		Monmouth	Democratic	178
		Morris	Democratic	101
		Ocean	Democratic	145
		Passaic	Democratic	239
		Salem	Democratic	34
		Somerset	Democratic	69
		Sussex	Democratic	34
		Union	Democratic	301
		Warren	Democratic	40

Page 13 of 14

Candidates for President 03-28-2008

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Democratic 1,141,199 66.84 % Republican 566,201 33.16 %

Total Votes Cast 1,707,400

Page 14 of 14 **Candidates for President** 03-28-2008

For February 2008 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	12
Total Independents	0
Total Republicans	6
Total Democrats	6